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20:32

2925 m
26.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Hello Classique
Rennpreis: 26.000 € (11.700 6.500 3.640 2.080 1.300 520 260)
PRIX HELLO CLASSIQUE Breed 2 Class E 26.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 11.700, 6.500, 3.640, 2.080, 1.300, 520, 260.-to allocated 
by the S.E.T.F. For years 6 ( J ), not having won 65.000, nor won 8.000 since 14 to décembr e one including on 2024. Including Horses 
having run to the moin twice to Cagnes since last December 14th only allowed to participate are in this event. 

1
2925

ML: 64,0

Jup And Star
6j. al W (Up And Quick - Ua Uka Du Jaar)

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: P. Thellier
Züchter: M. Patrick Thellier

Junior Guelpa

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 € 2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    35.340 €14,5 43.800 €
09.02 Hyères 4 16,6 2650A 15.000 H. Sorel Jesco De La Vallee, Jurques, Jules Et Jim
28.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,1 2925B 26.000 26,0 J. Guelpa Jupiter Madrik, Jalapeno, Joe Tejy
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,5 2150A 23.000 9,6 J. Guelpa John Doe, Jackpot Des Monts, Jup And Star
20.11 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 17.500 H. Sorel Just Pretty One, Jorge Arthur, Juno Jiel
09.11 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B 17.000 J. Guelpa Jules Et Jim, Jasmin Bleu, Juliander

2
ML: 14,0

Jet Du Ravary
6j. b hors W (Pacha Du Pont - Baraka Du Donj

Trainer: Robin Bouvier
Besitzer: Charles Bouvier
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage Du Ravary

Robin Bouvier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 15 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    38.010 €13,2 55.200 €
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 14,9 2150A 26.000 79,0 J.Ch. Sorel Jivago Bleu, Jamiroquai, Jimmyz
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B Monte 23.000 10,0 E. De Jesus Kalico Jack, Kristal Victory, King Maker
02.12 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 19.500 R. Bouvier Jalapeno, Jalon Du Goutier, Jaguar Jenilou
24.11 Salon De Provenc dis 2200A 23.000 9,1 R. Bouvier Jazz Pat, Jalapeno, Jumbo Des Pres
26.07 La Capelle 1 14,6 2750B Monte 21.000 2,1 P.Y. Verva Jet Du Ravary, Junior Du Chatault, Juliosca 

3A

ML: 16,0

Jade Dalameda
6j. b hors S (Dahlia Du Rib - Ahira Des Mares)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Miguel Canada

Jean-Baptiste Bonet

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.600 € 2024: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    12.850 €14,4 57.125 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,4 2150A 26.000 27,0 R. Mourice Jongleuse De Bry, Jasmine Winner, Jolie D
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,6 2950B 23.000 8,9 R. Mourice Jaya Du Quenne, Just Pretty One, Joy For 
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,6 2925B 26.000 156,0 F. Tugend Jaika Des Fanes, Joncquiere, Joy For Ever
28.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,2 2925B 23.000 138,0 F. Tugend Joncquiere, Joia De Piencourt, Jolie Du Loir
27.10 Cavaillon dis 2050B 19.000 50,0 J. Jamet Jaco Le Grand, Jakarta Du Levant, J'adore 

4A

ML: 8,0

Joyau De Max
6j. b hors W (Vegas Des Oliviers - Sirene De 

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Eric Ledoyen

Romuald Mourice

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.080 € 2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    33.570 €13,4 57.125 €
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,0 2150A 26.000 17,0 R. Mourice Jivago Bleu, Jamiroquai, Jimmyz
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,4 2950B 23.000 37,0 R. Mourice Jaguar Jenilou, John Doe, Jeux De L'etre
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,3 2925B 26.000 71,0 R. Mourice Joe Tejy, Jaguar Jenilou, Just Sixty One
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,6 2925B 23.000 34,0 R. Mourice Jericho Du Bellay, Just Sixty One, Juno Jiel
02.12 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 19.500 R. Mourice Jalapeno, Jalon Du Goutier, Jaguar Jenilou

5
ML: 14,0

Jolie Mome Chic
6j. b hors S (Reve De Beylev - Oroya)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Philippe Debayeux

Yannick-Alain Briand

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.230 € 2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    34.025 €13,3 57.360 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,6 2150A 26.000 18,0 Y.A. Briand Jongleuse De Bry, Jasmine Winner, Jolie D
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,9 2950B 23.000 9,1 Y.A. Briand Jaya Du Quenne, Just Pretty One, Joy For 
25.01 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 23.000 4,3 Y.A. Briand Jirardiere Merite, Java De Ligny, Jakarta Du
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 19,0 Th. Briand Jaika Des Fanes, Joncquiere, Joy For Ever
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,9 2925B 26.000 16,0 Th. Briand Jet Set Du Bellay, Jaika Des Fanes, Jasmin

6
ML: 3,0

Jimmy Du Clos
6j. b hors W (Severino - Anemone Gobieres)

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: A. Pacha
Züchter: M. Gérard Michel Durand

David Bekaert

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.800 € 2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.710 €13,6 58.785 €
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,5 2150A 26.000 2,3 N. Pacha Jivago Bleu, Jamiroquai, Jimmyz
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,6 2700A 23.000 5,6 N. Pacha Jongleuse De Bry, Jimmy Du Clos, Jaguar 
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 17,2 2650B 6.000 7,8 L. Gallo Ipsy Djob, Haubagne, Historique Elde
12.01 Angers 6 16,1 3150B 15.500 25,0 M. Torre Jaguar De Daline, J'adore D'Eurvad, Joueur
26.12 Argentan 7 15,5 2150A 21.000 5,5 Arnaud Desmottes Jingalo Babel, Jaspe, Jorlando

7
ML: 18,0

Just Pretty One
6j. b hors S (Reve De Beylev - Pretty Seven)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay
Züchter: Isabelle Debayeux

Nicolas Ensch

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.750 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.410 €14,5 59.195 €
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 26.000 5,1 N. Ensch Jongleuse De Bry, Jasmine Winner, Jolie D
11.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,4 2950B 23.000 3,1 N. Ensch Jaya Du Quenne, Just Pretty One, Joy For 
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 23.000 3,5 N. Ensch Jongleuse De Bry, Jimmy Du Clos, Jaguar 
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 2,4 N. Ensch Jaika Des Fanes, Joncquiere, Joy For Ever
28.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 23.000 2,2 D. Bekaert Joncquiere, Joia De Piencourt, Jolie Du Loir

8
ML: 8,0

Jeek D'Acadie
6j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Sonate D'Acadie)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: Sylvie Bonnefoy-Fernandez

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    780 € 2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.990 €13,6 59.350 €
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,1 2150A 26.000 47,0 F. Tugend Jivago Bleu, Jamiroquai, Jimmyz
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 23.000 41,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jaguar Jenilou, John Doe, Jeux De L'etre
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,3 2925B 26.000 51,0 N.Germain Lefevre Joe Tejy, Jaguar Jenilou, Just Sixty One
11.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 23.000 9,4 N.Germain Lefevre Jenjoy Maybe, Jaspe, Just The Green
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,8 2925B 23.000 45,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jericho Du Bellay, Just Sixty One, Juno Jiel

9
ML: 25,0

Jappelou Du Soir
6j. noi. pa W (A Nous Trois - Sinope)

Trainer: Pierrick Le Moel
Besitzer: M. Khaldi
Züchter: M. Thierry Perret

Pierrick Le Moel

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    460 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.460 €14,8 60.995 €
18.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,8 2150A 26.000 23,0 Pierrick Le Moel Jivago Bleu, Jamiroquai, Jimmyz
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 16,1 2950B 23.000 9,9 Pierrick Le Moel Jaguar Jenilou, John Doe, Jeux De L'etre
22.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 33.000 63,0 Pierrick Le Moel Javanais Delo, Jaguar Du Fan, Judopock
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 7,0 Pierrick Le Moel Joe Tejy, Jaguar Jenilou, Just Sixty One
24.11 Grenade-Sur-Gar 6 17,4 2750B 16.500 Pierrick Le Moel Jersey Island, Jason Fac, Jo De L'ormerie

10
ML: 10,0

Jumbo Des Pres
6j. b hors W (Dragon Des Racques - Toriane 

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Mistral Gagnant
Züchter: Ecurie A.G. Leduc

Jean-Charles Feron

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.080 € 2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    24.250 €13,9 64.705 €
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,9 2925B 26.000 71,0 S. Cingland Joe Tejy, Jaguar Jenilou, Just Sixty One
28.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 12 16,8 2925B 26.000 162,0 R. Mourice Jupiter Madrik, Jalapeno, Joe Tejy
02.12 Marseille (À Borél 8 14,4 2300A 19.500 5,2 N.Germain Lefevre Jalapeno, Jalon Du Goutier, Jaguar Jenilou
24.11 Salon De Provenc 3 16,5 2200A 23.000 18,0 R. Mourice Jazz Pat, Jalapeno, Jumbo Des Pres
18.10 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 24.000 160,0 R. Mourice Joe Tejy, Junior De Bry, Juliander

11
ML: 17,0

Jagoar Du Trieux
6j. b hors W (Nahar De Beval - Envolee Lyriqu

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: Nils Pacha
Züchter: M. Noël- Nicolas Guillerme

Nils Pacha

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.390 € 2024: 11 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    39.945 €14,2 64.955 €
17.02 Saint-Galmier 4 16,0 2675B 20.000 14,0 N. Pacha Jalezio, Jacobin Du Goutier, Jasmin De Vin
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2950B 23.000 8,7 N. Pacha Jaguar Jenilou, John Doe, Jeux De L'etre
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,1 2925B 26.000 22,0 N. Pacha Joe Tejy, Jaguar Jenilou, Just Sixty One
04.01 Toulouse 7 17,6 2950B 27.000 24,0 N. Pacha Kiwi De Tremont, Jet Jet Jet, Jurae Vet
04.08 Eauze dis 3050B 18.500 N. Pacha Joyeuse De Flam, Jakouille De Suzon, Japp

Ergebnis: Quoten:


